Model 700

Discussion Thread

Response (Jonsie) Dear Douglas; 11/24/2004 3:26:41 PM

There is a Safety Modification Program currently in place for Model 700's manufactured prior to 1982. Without his serial number, we can not determine the date of manufacture. If you could send us the serial number, we can verify this. For more information about this program, click on the link below: http://www.remington.com/default

The information you need to review is in the lower right hand corner of the home page and is called "Bolt Action Safety Message" under the Safety Center heading.

If we can ever be of service to you, please feel free to contact us at 1-800-243-9700, Monday – Friday, 9am  $\pm$  5pm EST or visit our website at www.Remington.com.

Customer (Douglas Blakemore) 11/17/2004 8:21:27 PM My brother has a Model 700 Remington. He asked me to write this since he doesn't have an Internet account. Last evening after coming in from hunting he took the safety off to unload the rifle. As he took the safety off, the rifle shot the bullet out without touching the trigger. Is there a recall/fix for this and if so, where is the closest place to have any replacement done under your warrent? We live in northern lower Michigan.

Thank you in advance for your help.

sincerely,

Douglas Blakemore 231-539-8279

Subject to Protective Order - Williams v. Remington